
See Complete Rules on reverse side – Show bills are subject to change 

$4.00 entry fee per Class 

Ribbons to 5th Place 
 
Jackpot Classes $5.00  
80% payback  50-30-20 
 
$5.00 Hi-Point Nomination Fee 
Per Horse & Rider Combo 
 
Hi-Point Trophies for  
total of 3 shows 

 

RAYVILLE SADDLE CLUB 

RAYVILLE EQUESTRIAN CLUB 

SUMMER SHOW CIRCUIT 

10:00 am START 
June 5th  - Judge: Cheto Scheets 

July 24th  – Judge: TBA 
August 27th - Judge: Kathleen Murphy 

Announcer:   Ted Perry 
CURRENT COGGINS REQUIRED 
SHOW IT AT THE ENTRY BOOTH 
 

Concessions available 
 

www.rayvillesaddleclub.com  
 

Rain Dates:  TBA 
 

$3.00 Office Charge per Horse/Rider  combo 
 

High Point for each age group – Performance & 
Timed events 
 

Same Class List for all 3 shows 

1. Halter – Open     Morrow & Sons Lumber 801 W. 6th Lawson MO 64062 (816) 296-3221 

2. Showmanship - 19 & Over    Wabash BBQ 

3. Showmanship - 14-18   Broken Bit Performance Horses-Jessica Triplett Lawson MO 64062 (316) 323-3854 

4. Showmanship - 9 – 13    Van Till Winery 13986 HWY C, Rayville MO 64084 (816) 776-2720  

5. Showmanship - 8 & Under – Walk/Trot***    

6. Showmanship - Green Rider 9 & Over – Walk/Trot*    Daylight Donuts  

7. Bubble Gum Race – 8 & Under   Renfro Vet Services 900 Stonner Loop, Richmond, MO 64085 (816)776-3737 

8. Lead Line 8 & Under    Boulevard Florist, 507 Elms Blvd, Exc Sprs MO 64024 (816) 630-4769 

9. English Pleasure – Open    Morrow & Sons Lumber 801 W. 6th Lawson MO 64062 (816) 296-3221 

10. English Equitation – Open   Triple "E" Tire Co. 1011 Isley Blvd., Excelsior Springs, MO  64024 (816)630-6060   
           15 minute break 

11. Green Horse Pleasure Walk/Trot**   Perryland Farms, 21352 Hunter Lane, Lawson, MO 64062 (816)305-0548 

12. Sr Western Pleasure (horse 6 & Over)    K7 Ranch , Whitney Marrant, 19367 HWY E, Richmond MO 64085 (816) 813-8010 

13. Jr Western Pleasure (horse 5 & Under)    Van Till Winery 13986 HWY C, Rayville MO 64084 (816) 776-2720  

14. Walk/Trot West Pleasure – 8 & under & Green Riders*** Taber Printing 

15. Jack Benny/Mae West Pleasure - 39 & Over – Walk/Trot    

16. Jackpot Western Pleasure – Open 80% Payback  Broken Bit Performance Horses-Jessica Triplett Lawson MO 64062 (316) 323-3854 

17. Stick Horse Race – 8 & Under  Beacon Tire 31975 Beacon Ln, Excelsior Springs MO 64024 (816) 637-7116 

18. Western Horsemanship - 19 & Over   State Farm Insurance 1024 N. Jesse James Rd, Exc Springs, MO 64024 (816)630-2900 

19. Western Horsemanship - 14 -18    Purina Animal Nutrition, 21352 Hunter, Lawson MO 64062   

20. Western Horsemanship - 9 – 13   Derstler Lumber Co 900 Walton Way, Richmond MO 64085 (816) 776-2248 

21. Western Horsemanship - 8 & Under - Walk/Trot ***  Horseplay Feed & Tack 5943 Highway 10, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024 (816)637-1900 

22. West. Horse - Green Rider 9 & Over – Walk/Trot*     

23. Boot Scramble – 8 & Under My Best Friends Barber  Lawson, MO (816)296-1355 

24. Adult Ranch Horse Pleasure - 19 & Over  Beacon Tire 31975 Beacon Ln, Excelsior Springs MO 64024 (816) 637-7116 

25. Youth Ranch Horse Pleasure - 18 & Under  Renfro Vet Services 900 Stonner Loop, Richmond, MO 64085 (816)776-3737 

26. Adult Ranch Pattern Class – 19 & Over  Perryland Farms, 21352 Hunter Lane, Lawson, MO 64062 (816)305-0548 

27. Youth Ranch Pattern Class – 18 & Under  Daylight Donuts   
15 minute break  

28. Pole Bending – 19 & Over  Horseplay Feed & Tack 5943 Highway 10, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024 (816)637-1900 

29. Pole Bending – 14 – 18  Quality Body Works 18602 US 69, Lawson, MO 64062 (816) 580-3576 

30. Pole Bending – 9 – 13     
31. Pole Bending – 8 & Under - Walk/Trot***   Wabash BBQ 

32. Pole Bending – Green Rider 9 & Over - Walk/Trot* Taber Printing 

33. Flags – 19 & Over  Derstler Lumber Co 900 Walton Way, Richmond MO 64085 (816) 776-2248 
34. Flags – 14 – 18      K7 Ranch , Whitney Marrant, 19367 HWY E, Richmond MO 64085 (816) 813-8010 

35. Flags – 9 – 13     State Farm Insurance 1024 N. Jesse James Rd, Exc Springs, MO 64024 (816)630-2900 

36. Flags – 8 & Under – Walk/Trot*** Boulevard Florist, 507 Elms Blvd, Exc Sprs MO 64024 (816) 630-4769   

37. Flags – Green Rider 9 & Over – Walk/Trot* My Best Friends Barber  Lawson, MO (816)296-1355 

38. Cloverleaf Barrels – 19 & Over   Horseplay Feed & Tack 5943 Highway 10, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024 (816)637-1900 

39. Cloverleaf Barrels – 14 - 18  Purina Animal Nutrition, 21352 Hunter, Lawson MO 64062 

40. Cloverleaf Barrels – 9 – 13  Triple "E" Tire Co. 1011 Isley Blvd., Excelsior Springs, MO  64024 (816)630-6060 

41. Cloverleaf Barrels – 8 & Under – Walk/Trot***  

42. Cloverleaf Barrels – Green Rider 9 & Over – Walk/Trot* Renfro Vet Services 900 Stonner Loop, Richmond, MO 64085 (816)776-3737 

43. Jackpot Barrels – Open 80% Payback  Quality Body Works 18602 US 69, Lawson, MO 64062 (816) 580-3576 
 

THANK YOU TO ALL OF OUR SPONSORS THIS YEAR 
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCIDENTS LOST OR STOLEN ARTICLES 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL: 
SHERRI MURRAY  816-838-9321 
DALE HASTINGS 816-520-0959 
KIM ZIMMERMAN 816-590-0610 

Updated 4/15/16 

*Green Rider – Walk/Trot only Rider unable to enter canter classes 

**Green Horse- Horse unable to enter canter classes 

*** 8 & Under – May have a parent/adult in the ring 

 

Entries for classes 1-5 
must be in 30 Minutes 
before start of show.  All 
other entries close 2 
classes prior. 

http://www.rayvillesaddleclub.com/


 

Rayville Saddle Club Horse Show Rules  

 

Rayville Club Membership:  $25 family; $15 individual.  Please contact Treasurer for Membership Application. 

The Rayville Saddle Club high point registration fee is $10.00 per horse and rider combo. The horse and rider 

combination must be nominated and paid with the Rayville Saddle Club before any points are kept for Year End High 

Point awards. This means that if a rider is placed at a show before they sign up and pay for high point, the points 

will not count.  Points will not be retroactive.  

The Rayville High Point Awards are separate from the Summer Circuit High Point Awards. 

You must nominate you and your horse for Circuit High Point.  The fee is $5.00.  It is separate from Rayville Saddle 

Club High Point.  For the Summer Circuit Shows you may nominate you and your horse for Circuit High point without 

being a Rayville Saddle Club member.  Points will only be kept for the Summer Circuit Shows.  Points will not be 

retroactive. 

ALL HORSES MUST HAVE A PROOF OF CURRENT NEGATIVE COGGINS TEST AT EACH SHOW. 

Ages of riders are as of January 1st of current year. 

All Exhibitors Show At Their Own Risk.  All Exhibitors to Sign a Waiver of Release at Day of Show. 

All Exhibitors in 18 & under classes must wear ASTM-SEI helmets in timed events. 

For safety reasons absolutely no running of horses in or out of the gate in any timed event. 

Any complaint, concern or question regarding a show or game class must be directed to an Officer of the Club 

before or immediately after the class is finished.  Otherwise the show/game class will stand as announced.  

Any issue not covered by Rayville Saddle Club rules will follow AQHA rules. 

The Judges decision is final. 

In timed events no horse may be shown more than twice per class with different riders. 

*Green Rider: Rider can NOT ride in any other canter classes.  Also this rider is not to canter inside or outside the arena at this 

event.  Doing so will result in forfeiture of points.  In conjunction with new AQHA rules a Green Rider may ride with 2 hands on any 

age horse. 

  

**Green Horse: Class is for horse not shown before this current show year.  The horse may not be entered in any other canter 

classes.  Also this horse is not to be cantered inside or outside of the arena while being ridden.  Doing so results in forfeiture of 

points. 

***8 & Under Walk/Trot: This class is to help our young riders to become more experienced and confident.  There can be a 

parent/adult in the ring to assist rider as needed.  These are not a lead line classes. 

Ranch Horse: Adult & Youth - Horse must have Natural Mane & Tail. No Banded manes or manes shorter than 5 inches. No fake 

Tails allowed. Working Ranch Type Tack is the preferred gear. Any silver that has a working function is allowed examples: Saddle 

Conchos, Rear Billet Dees silver bits and spurs are acceptable. Any ornamental silver that does not have a working function is 

prohibited. The Judge may ask for a Walk, Jog/Extended Jog. Lope/Extended Lope (hand gallop) and must back this class.  Natural 

Headset & Free flowing gaits are the Standard for the Ranch Horse class.  

ALL RULES SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

Directions to Rayville Saddle Club Grounds:  (102 South Lee Street, Rayville, MO 64084) 
From Excelsior Springs, MO. – East on 10 Hwy, through Wood Heights to M Hwy, turn left (North) onto M Hwy, travel approximately 1 mile to 
U Hwy, turn right (East) onto U Hwy, travel approximately 5 miles to Rayville City Limit sign, take next right onto Lee Street (South).  Follow Lee 
Street straight back into the arena grounds.   
From Richmond, MO. -  West on 210 Hwy to 10 Hwy (NW), to C Hwy, turn right (North) onto C Hwy to Rayville City Limit (approx 6 miles), to U 
Hwy, turn left (West) onto U Hwy and travel about 3 blocks to Lee Street (first street on Left), turn left and head South.  Follow Lee Street back 
into the arena grounds.   
From Hamilton/Polo:  South on 13 Hwy, at Dockery, turn right (West) onto FF Hwy, head West on FF Hwy to C Hwy, turn Left, go up long hill 

to U Hwy turn right (West) to Lee Street (first street on left). Follow that street straight back into the arena grounds.   
 

THE RAYVILLE SADDLE CLUB IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ACCIDENTS, THEFTS OR ESCAPES 


